“treasury shares” and this adjustment reflects the reclassification of these shares from investments, as recorded in
Laxdale’s single entity financial statements to treasury shares within the combined balance sheet.

11. This represents the unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet for Amarin’s acquisition
of Laxdale under UK GAAP and this forms the starting point for the following table of adjustments which shows the
further adjustments required to arrive at the combined US GAAP balance. See Table 4, below.

F-28

Edgar Filing: AGENT155 MEDIA CORP. - Form 8-K

7

Table 4 — Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet at 30 June 2004 (US GAAP)

Combined
UK

GAAP
$’000

Combination
Adjustments
between
UK

and US
GAAP
$’000

Combination
Adjustments
between
UK

and US
GAAP
$’000

Combination
Adjustments
between
UK

and US
GAAP
$’000

Combination
Adjustments
between
UK

and US
GAAP
$’000

Amarin
Adjustments
between
UK

and US
GAAP
$’000

Amarin
Adjustments
between
UK

and US
GAAP
$’000

Amarin
Adjustments
between
UK
and
US

GAAP
$’000

Combined
US

GAAP
$’000

Table 3,
Note 11

Table 2,
Note 12 Note 13 Note 14 Note 15 Note 9 Note 10

Note
11 Note 19

Unaudited pro forma
combined condensed
consolidated Balance
sheet
Goodwill/negative
goodwill — (41,354) 41,354 — — — — — —
Intangible fixed assets 10,613 41,377 (41,168) (7,067) — (3,755) — — —
Tangible fixed assets 479 — (186) — — — — — 293
Fixed assets 11,092 23 — (7,067) — (3,755) — — 293
Debtors 3,430 — — — — — — — 3,430
Investments — — — — — 14 — — 14
Cash at bank and in
hand 17,792 — — — — — — — 17,792
Current assets 21,222 — — — — 14 — — 21,236
Creditors: Amounts
due within one year (6,625) (23) — — — (71) — — (6,719)
Net current
assets/(liabilities) 14,597 (23) — — — (57) — — 14,517
Total assets less
current liabilities 25,689 — — (7,067) — (3,812) — — 14,810
Deferred tax liability — — (3,029) — 3,029 — — — —
Creditors: Amounts
due outside one year (2,000) — — — — 432 (432) 389 (1,611)
Net assets/(liabilities) 23,689 — (3,029) (7,067) 3,029 (3,380) (432) 389 13,199
Capital and Reserves
Called up share
capital 3,206 — — — — — — — 3,206
Treasury shares (217) — — — — — — — (217)
Capital redemption
reserve 27,634 — — — — — — — 27,634
Share premium
account 88,026 — — — — 457 (457) 389 88,415
Profit and loss
reserves (94,960) — (3,029) (7,067) 3,029 (3,837) 25 —(105,839)
Equity shareholders’
funds 23,689 — (3,029) (7,067) 3,029 (3,380) (432) 389 13,199

Edgar Filing: AGENT155 MEDIA CORP. - Form 8-K

8

F-29

Edgar Filing: AGENT155 MEDIA CORP. - Form 8-K

9

Notes to Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated US GAAP balance sheet at 30 June 2004

The above takes the combined UK GAAP balance sheet and makes the following adjustments in arriving at the US
GAAP combined balance sheet, as shown by the following notes —

12. This shows the negative goodwill arising on the acquisition due to the fair value of the separate net assets
exceeding the fair value of the consideration. The additional value assigned under US GAAP to the intangible asset is